Poster Contest Lee County Junior Livestock Show March 1 - 4, 2023





Each age division will receive ...

* 1st Place - \$25 and a Rosette Ribbon

* 2nd and 3rd Place - a Rosette Ribbon

Contest Rules and Information

- 1. The main goal of the Poster Contest is to create an effective, hand drawn "marketing poster" advertisement, supporting LCJLS.
- Contest is open to students who are currently enrolled in a Lee County School or reside in Lee County.
- 3. A winner will be awarded from each grade, Kindergarten through 12th.
- 4. One entry per student.
- 5. Poster design <u>MUST</u> include the words:

Lee County Junior Livestock Show March 1 - 4, 2023

- 6. Poster can be drawn on half-size poster board, drawing paper or art paper, using livestock show scenes <u>ONLY</u> (examples: cows, sheep, goats, pigs, chickens, or cakes for the cake show). [Rodeo scenes and farm scenes will not be considered.]
- 7. Poster should be no larger than $14'' \times 22''$.
- 8. No embellishments of any sort (i.e., fabrics, accessories, foam cutouts, stencils, sand, toys or food products).
- 9. Any poster not following the rules will be disqualified.

- 10. All entries become property of LCJLS.
- 11. Attach an entry label on the back of each poster.
- 12. First, Second and Third Place posters, will be displayed in the LCJLS Exhibit Hall during the Show.
- 13. Additional posters may be placed in Lee County businesses or at the Lee County Junior Livestock Show Exhibit Hall and remain on display until after the Lee County Junior Livestock Show.
- 14. Photos of contest winners will be taken at the LCJLS Exhibit Hall on:

Saturday, March 4

at 11:00 am



TONYA PONCIK, CEA-FCH

Lee County Extension Office 310 S Grimes Street Giddings, TX 78942

ENTRY DEADLINE: FEBRUARY 24, 2023

Contest Coordinated by: LEE COUNTY 4-H

979-542-2753

http://lee.agrilife.org/ e-mail: tonya.poncik@agnet.tamu.edu

The members of Texas A&M AgriLife will provide equal opportunities in programs and activities, education, and employment to all persons regardless of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or any other classification protected by federal, state, or local law and will strive to achieve full and equal employment opportunity throughout Texas A&M AgriLife.